P1900043297					
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000328977790				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
(Document Number)	05/07/1901017010 **137.50				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 19 MAY 23 PH 2: 27 SECURITZ HIVESEE FLORIDA				
Office Use Only					

### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

ğ

# **SUBJECT:** Certificate of Domestication

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

#### FEES:

Certificate of Domestication	\$ 50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certified	Copy <u>\$_78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75

#### **OPTIONAL:**

Certificate of Status	\$ 8.75
-----------------------	---------

BEQUEVE CHIC C.A. INC

Name (printed or typed)

# 701 Brickell Ave. Suite 850

Address

# Miami FL 33131

City, State & Zip

# 3059019745

Daytime Telephone Number

# lbuscemi@negociosconusa.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 16, 2019

BEQUEVE CHIC C.A. INC 701 BRICKELL AVE. SUITE 850 MIAMI, FL 33131

SUBJECT: BEQUEVE CHIC C.A. INC Ref. Number: W19000048182

We have received your document for BEQUEVE CHIC C.A. INC and your check(s) totaling \$137.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You have indicated in your document the ownership and percentages of the authorized shares. Please note this information is not required nor is it maintained by the Department of State. While we cannot require such, it is recommended that it be removed from the document. The only information needed for this filing is the number of authorized shares.

The registered agent designated must be an active Florida entity or a foreign entity authorized to transact business in Florida. Please correct the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 719A00009895



www.sunbiz.org

	<b>CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION</b>		F	FILED	
The	e undersigned, Eugenia Isabel SANCHEZ BUENO		19 May 2	2 nu	
	(Name) BEQUEVE CHIC C.A.	(Title) a foreig	SECRET AN TALLAHASS	in of SEE, FLORI	
	(Corporation Name) accordance with s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does hereby		il corporation,		
1.	The date on which corporation was first formed was Dec	cember 29	2015	!	
2.	The jurisdiction where the above named corporation was came into being was Caracas -Miranda State - 10	first formed, incorporated 60- Venezuela	l, or otherwise		
3.	The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication was BEQUEVE CHIC C.A.				
4.	The name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of incorporation, to be filed pursuant to s. 607.0202 and 607.0401 with this certificate is <b>BEQUEVE CHIC C.A</b> .				
5.	The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or j administration of the corporation, or any other equivalent immediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domes Caracas -Miranda State - 1060- Venezuela	jurisdiction under application	s or central able law,		
<b>6</b> .	Attached are Florida articles of incorporation to complete to s. 607.1801.	e the domestication require	ements pursuant		
la	m President, of BEQUEVE CHIC C.A.				
an	d am authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication o	on behalf of the corporatio	n and have done		
<b>S</b> 0	this the 1 day of May Of		2019		
50	this the <u>1</u> day of <u>May of</u> <u>Authorized Signatur</u>	,	2019		

٩

INHS53 (12/12)

•

•

•

.

·

.

•

.

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

. .

#### ARTICLE I NAME

,

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:

### BEQUEVE CHIC C.A. INC

#### ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILING ADDRESS IS: Principal Address

1101 Brickell Ave

Suite 310878

Miami FL 33231

Mailing Address

701 Brickell Ave

Suite 850

Miami FL 33131

#### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED:

### Any and all lawful business - Retail Sale Swimsuits

### and accessories

FILED 19 MAY 23 P.M 2: 27 SEULA TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

### ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 1000

· ·

.

### ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

Title/Name	Title/Name
Eugenia Isabel SANCHEZ BUENO - President	
1101 Brickell Ave Suite 310878	
Miami FL 33131	
Title/Name	Title/Name
Title/Name	Title/Name
	······································
Title/Name	Title/Name

INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS ARTICLE VI THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS: Salezer Desper & Associates P. A. J/b/a. Negocios USA, Law Firm 701 Brickell Ave Suite 850 Miami FL 33131 Tur ID. 81-272.3092 (attached orticles) ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORFORATOR IS: Eugenia Isabel SANCHEZ BUENO - President 9-MAY-23--P41-2:-2 1101 Brickell Ave Ste. 310878 FILED Miami FL 33231 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. <u>DS.01.2</u>019 Date 5/01/2019 Signature Signa cornorate